SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application APPLICATION NO. LR-340
of Moon Limousine, Overland
Park, Kansas, seeking to
establish its rates and charges
subject to the Provisions of
Neb. Rev. Stat. (Reissue 2012),

Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

GRANTED ON AN EMERGENCY
BASIS

— e e et e M

ENTRERED: JULY 29, 2014

BY THE COMMISSION:

Oon June 27, 2014, Moon Limousine, Overland Park, Kansas,
filed an application for authority to establish rates for its
use in its operations as follows:

Description Proposed
Sedans:

Corporate and Affiliate $55/hr

Standard $65/hr

App rate $60/hr- Flat Rate
Get away sedan for bride and groom - $57/hr

SUV:

Corporate and Affiliate $65/hr

Standard $75/hr

App rate _ $70/hr- Flat Rate
Vans:

Corporate and Affiliate | $75/hr

Standard $85/hr :

App rate - $80/hr- Flat Rate

10 Passenger Limousine:

Corporate and Affiliate $95/hr

Standard $105/hr

Funeral $80/hr

Sunday Wine Tour $80/hr

Weddings and Quincenerras $200 (two hour min)
--Fach additional hour $100

12 passenger limousine:
Corporate and Affiliate $100/hr
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Standard
Funeral

Sunday Wine Tour _
Weddings and Quincenerras
--Each additional hour

Sprinter Limo Vans:

Corporate and Affiliate
Standard
Funeral

Sunday Wine Tour
Weddings and Quincenerras
--Each additional hour

All Day Rental (up to 12 hours)

Service fee
Split Fee
Out-of-town split fee

Sunday through Friday up to 7:00 p.m.
Friday 7:00 p.m. through Saturday

Holidays
Proms/Homecomings
Multiple Vehicle Bookings
Military discount

$115/hr
$90/hr

$90/hr
$220 (two hour min)

uiie)s)

$115/hr
$125/hr
$100/hr

$90/hr
$350 (two hour min)

$120

$1,200

3%
$50

$50/hr

Buy one get one (BOGO) (January through March) :

Buy first two hours at regular price then BOGO

Two hour minimum

Three hour minimum
Four hour minimums
Three hour minimum
10% discount

Book four continuous hours and get fifth hour free.

Fuel Surcharge Chart:
Fuel cost:

$3.01-3.25
$3.26-3.50
$3.51-3.75
$3.76-4.00
$4.01-4.25
$4.26-4.50
$4.51-4.75
$4.76-5.00
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Emergency action is requested.
OPINTION A ND FINDINGS

Applicant is a certificated carrier which holds Certificate
Number B-1870, Supplement 1. The certificate authorizes the
transportation of passengers by limousine service between points
in and within a 200-mile radius of Hastings over irregular

routes. RESTRICTION: The transportation of railroad train crews
and their baggage 1is not authorized. Transportation of
passengers originating in Buffalo County, Nebraska, 1is not

authorized. HHS Designation: No.

The Applicant received authority to operate from the
Commission under Certificate Number B-1870, Supplement 1, on
July 29, 2014. The Applicant is establishing its rates for use
in this certificate. The Applicant represents to the Commission
that the proposed rates are based upon anticipated expenses in
vehicle maintenance, fuel expenses, insurance premiums,
advertising and other overhead charges.

In applications such as these, the Commission must find that
an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in this
application as the Applicant cannot begin operations under its
certificate as granted until the rates are approved. Therefore,
the Commission finds that an emergency basis exists that allows
the Commission to grant the Application on an emergency basis.
The Commission further finds that the proposed rates are
reasonable. ’

Upon consideration of the application and being fully
advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and
finds that the application should be granted on an emergency
basis effective August 1, 2014.

ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission that effective August 1, 2014, Moon Limousine,
Ooverland Park, Kansas, be, and it is hereby, authorized to
establish rates for its use as follows:

Description Rate
Sedans:

Corporate and Affiliate $55/hr

Standard $65/hr

App rate $60/hr- Flat Rate
Get away sedan for bride and groom _ $57/hr
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SuVv:

Corporate and Affiliate
Standard
App rate

Vans:

Corporate and Affiliate
Standard
App rate

10 Passenger Limousine:

Corporate and Affiliate
Standard
Funeral

Sunday Wine Tour
Weddings and Quincenerras
--Bach additional hour

12 passenger limousine:
Corporate and Affiliate
Standard

Funeral

Sunday Wine Tour
Weddings and Quincenerras
--Each additional hour

Sprinter Limo Vans:

Corporate and Affiliate
Standard
Funeral

Sunday Wine Tour
Weddings and Quincenerras
--Bach additional hour

All Day Rental (up to 12 hours)

Service fee
Split Fee
Out-of-town split fee

Sunday through Friday up to 7:00 p.m.
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$65/hr
$75/hr
$70/hr- Flat Rate

$75/hr
$85/hr
$80/hr- Flat Rate

$95/hr
$105/hr
$80/hr

$80/hr
$200 (two hour min)
$100

$100/hr
$115/hr
$90/hr

$90/hr
$220 (two hour min)
$105

$115/hr
$125/hr
$100/hr

$90/hr
$350 (two hour min)
$120 2

$1,200
3%

350
$50/hr

Two hour minimum
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Friday 7:00 p.m. through Saturday

Holidays

Proms/Homecomings
Multiple Vehicle Bookings
Military discount

Buy one get one

(BOGO)
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Three hour minimum
Four hour minimums
Three hour minimum
10% discount

10%

(January through March) :

Buy first two hours at regular price then BOGO

Book four continuous hours and get fifth hour free.

Fuel Surcharge Chart:

Fuel cost:

$3
S3
$3

$3.
$4.
.26-4
51-4.
76-~5.

$4

$4.
$4.

.01-3.
226584
.51-3
76-4.
.25
aol8

01-4

IT

25
50

.75

00

75
00

Is

FURTHER

ORDERED by the

Nebraska

7%

8%

10%
11%
12%
13%
14%
15%

Public Service

Commission that public notice of this action be published in the
Nebraska, pursuant to the provisions of

Daily Record,

Section 75-121.
July,

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

e

Omaha,
R.R.S.

2012, and the Commission Rules.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 29" day of

2014.

A«W

//s//Frank E. Landis

Vo

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Ak (-

J/\/’o\/,c, NV emdir b

Executive Director
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