SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application)	APPLICATION NO. LR-340
of Moon Limousine, Overland)	
Park, Kansas, seeking to)	60
establish its rates and charges)	GRANTED ON AN EMERGENCY
subject to the Provisions of)	BASIS
Neb. Rev. Stat. (Reissue 2012),)	
Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.)	ENTRERED: JULY 29, 2014
		ENIKERED: OODI 29, 2014

BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 27, 2014, Moon Limousine, Overland Park, Kansas, filed an application for authority to establish rates for its use in its operations as follows:

Description	Proposed
Sedans:	
Corporate and Affiliate Standard App rate Get away sedan for bride and groom	\$55/hr \$65/hr \$60/hr- Flat Rate \$57/hr
SUV:	
Corporate and Affiliate Standard App rate Vans:	\$65/hr \$75/hr \$70/hr- Flat Rate
Corporate and Affiliate Standard App rate	\$75/hr \$85/hr \$80/hr- Flat Rate
10 Passenger Limousine:	
Corporate and Affiliate Standard Funeral	\$95/hr \$105/hr \$80/hr
Sunday Wine Tour Weddings and QuincenerrasEach additional hour	\$80/hr \$200(two hour min) \$100
12 passenger limousine: Corporate and Affiliate	\$100/hr

SLEKLIART 3 RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIK	2 SERVICE COMMISSION	
Application No. LR-340	Pag	je 2
Standard	\$115/hr	
Funeral	\$90/hr	
Sunday Wine Tour	\$90/hr	-i\
Weddings and QuincenerrasEach additional hour	\$220(two hour m \$105	1711)
Sprinter Limo Vans:		
Corporate and Affiliate	\$115/hr	
Standard Funeral	\$125/hr \$100/hr	
Sunday Wine Tour	\$90/hr	
Weddings and QuincenerrasEach additional hour	\$350(two hour m \$120	iin)
All Day Rental (up to 12 hours)	\$1,200	
Service fee	3%	
Split Fee Out-of-town split fee	\$50 \$50/hr	
Sunday through Friday up to 7:00 p.m. Friday 7:00 p.m. through Saturday Holidays Proms/Homecomings Multiple Vehicle Bookings Military discount	Two hour minimum Three hour minimum Four hour minimums Three hour minimum 10% discount 10%	
Buy one get one (BOGO) (January through	March):	
Buy first two hours at regular price the	n BOGO	
Book four continuous hours and get fifth	hour free.	
Fuel Surcharge Chart:		121
Fuel cost:		
\$3.01-3.25	7%	
\$3.26-3.50	8% 10%	
\$3.51-3.75 \$3.76-4.00	11%	
\$4.01-4.25	12%	
\$4.26-4.50	13%	
\$4.51-4.75	14%	
\$4.76-5.00	15%	

Application No. LR-340

Page 3

Emergency action is requested.

OPINION AND FINDINGS

Applicant is a certificated carrier which holds Certificate Number B-1870, Supplement 1. The certificate authorizes the transportation of passengers by limousine service between points in and within a 200-mile radius of Hastings over irregular routes. RESTRICTION: The transportation of railroad train crews and their baggage is not authorized. Transportation of passengers originating in Buffalo County, Nebraska, is not authorized. HHS Designation: No.

The Applicant received authority to operate from the Commission under Certificate Number B-1870, Supplement 1, on July 29, 2014. The Applicant is establishing its rates for use in this certificate. The Applicant represents to the Commission that the proposed rates are based upon anticipated expenses in vehicle maintenance, fuel expenses, insurance premiums, advertising and other overhead charges.

In applications such as these, the Commission must find that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in this application as the Applicant cannot begin operations under its certificate as granted until the rates are approved. Therefore, the Commission finds that an emergency basis exists that allows the Commission to grant the Application on an emergency basis. The Commission further finds that the proposed rates are reasonable.

Upon consideration of the application and being fully advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application should be granted on an emergency basis effective August 1, 2014.

ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that effective August 1, 2014, Moon Limousine, Overland Park, Kansas, be, and it is hereby, authorized to establish rates for its use as follows:

Description			
Sedans:			

Rate

Corporate and Affiliate \$55/hr
Standard \$65/hr
App rate \$60/hr- Flat Rate
Get away sedan for bride and groom \$57/hr

_		
	Application No. LR-340	Page 4
	SUV:	*
	Corporate and Affiliate Standard App rate	\$65/hr \$75/hr \$70/hr- Flat Rate
	Vans:	
	Corporate and Affiliate Standard App rate	\$75/hr \$85/hr \$80/hr- Flat Rate
	10 Passenger Limousine:	
	Corporate and Affiliate Standard Funeral	\$95/hr \$105/hr \$80/hr
	Sunday Wine Tour Weddings and QuincenerrasEach additional hour	\$80/hr \$200(two hour min) \$100
	12 passenger limousine: Corporate and Affiliate Standard Funeral	\$100/hr \$115/hr \$90/hr
	Sunday Wine Tour Weddings and QuincenerrasEach additional hour	\$90/hr \$220(two hour min) \$105
	Sprinter Limo Vans:	
	Corporate and Affiliate Standard Funeral	\$115/hr \$125/hr \$100/hr
	Sunday Wine Tour Weddings and QuincenerrasEach additional hour	\$90/hr \$350(two hour min) \$120
	All Day Rental (up to 12 hours)	\$1,200
	Service fee Split Fee Out-of-town split fee	3% \$50 \$50/hr

Sunday through Friday up to 7:00 p.m. Two hour minimum

Application No. LR-340

Page 5

Friday 7:00 p.m. through Saturday Holidays Proms/Homecomings Multiple Vehicle Bookings Military discount

Three hour minimum Four hour minimums Three hour minimum 10% discount 10%

Buy one get one (BOGO) (January through March):

Buy first two hours at regular price then BOGO

Book four continuous hours and get fifth hour free.

Fuel Surcharge Chart:

Fuel cost:

\$3.01-3.25	7%
\$3.26-3.50	8%
\$3.51-3.75	10%
\$3.76-4.00	11%
\$4.01-4.25	12%
\$4.26-4.50	13%
\$4.51-4.75	14%
\$4.76-5.00	15%
•	

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that public notice of this action be published in the Daily Record, Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the provisions of Section 75-121. R.R.S. 2012, and the Commission Rules.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 29th day of July, 2014. NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

ATTEST:

Verce Meradith

Executive Director

//s//Frank E. Landis